# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326096

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| HOSLEY INTERNATIONAL, INC. |          | 12/05/2014     | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HG GLOBAL, LLC                    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20530 STONY ISLAND AVENUE         |  |
| City:           | LYNWOOD                           |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60411                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2280748  | HOSLEY                   |
| Registration Number: | 2831081  | HOSLEY                   |
| Registration Number: | 3013659  | LIFESTYLE DÉCOR          |
| Registration Number: | 4154633  | NATURE'S BOUNTY          |
| Registration Number: | 4150322  | ORGANIC LIVING BY HOSLEY |
| Serial Number:       | 85350134 | SCENT-A-GIFT             |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125801189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com

**Correspondent Name:** OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 111400-        |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Zarah D. Latif |
| SIGNATURE:              | /zdl/          |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0303

900309969

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=HG Global, LLC\_Hosley International TMs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0304

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HOSLEY INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a business address at 20530 Stony Island Avenue, Lynwood, Illinois 60411, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 2,280,748 therefor, HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 2,831,081 therefor, LIFESTYLE DECOR and U.S. Registration No. 3,013,659 therefor, NATURE'S BOUNTY and U.S. Registration No. 4,154,633 therefor, and ORGANIC LIVING BY HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 4,150,322 therefor, and is the owner of trademark intent-to-use application U.S. Serial No. 85/350,134 for SCENT-A-GIFT; and

WHEREAS, HG GLOBAL, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having an address of 20530 Stony Island Avenue, Lynwood, Illinois 60411 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 2,280,748 therefor, the trademark HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 2,831,081 therefor, the trademark LIFESTYLE DECOR and U.S. Registration No. 3,013,659 therefor, the trademark NATURE'S BOUNTY and U.S. Registration No. 4,154,633 therefor, and the trademark ORGANIC LIVING BY HOSLEY and U.S. Registration No. 4,150,322 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which these marks are used, and the trademark intent-to-use application U.S. Serial No. 85/350,134 for SCENT-A-GIFT, together with that portion of the Assignor's business with which the mark SCENT-A-GIFT is intended to be used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to said trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations therefor in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof, and to the application for the mark SCENT-A-GIFT in the United States, together with the portion of the business with which the mark SCENT-A-GIFT is intended to be used.

HOSLEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: December 5, 2014

By Rankai Dave CEO

RECORDED: 12/15/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0305